NUNZIANTE • MAGRONE



Marco CosentinoPartner

Marco Cosentino focuses on litigation and arbitration and also advises on Insurance Law, international commercial transactions, contracts, medical malpractice and intellectual property.

After graduating in Law, he obtained a Master's Degree in European Private Law from La Sapienza University in Rome, a Master of Law from Temple Beasley School of Law in Philadelphia and a Postgraduate Course in Arbitration Law.

Currently, he holds the position of Adjunct Professor of Legal English at the Faculty of Law of Sapienza University of Rome where he is appointed as Lecturer in the Chair of Comparative Legal Systems; he is also a visiting lecturer at Temple University.

Marco Cosentino joined Nunziante Magrone in 2023.

Practices:

Business contracts Insurance law Litigation and Arbitration

Publications:

2022 Procedimento Arbitrale e Negoziazione Professionistica

(Media Res" N.2.2022-ISSN1723-3437)

2020 Class Action e scenari negoziali ("la Mediazione" Anno

VII N.24 -12.2020 ISSN 2282-1945)

2005 University of Seville: Risoluzione Arbitrale di Italia

controversie internazionali: http://www.us.es/derecho

Contacts:

Nunziante Magrone 26, P.za di Pietra 00186 Roma

Tel: +39 06 695181 Fax: +39 06 69518333

Associations:

AIDC - Associazione Italiana Diritto Comparato

CEIA – Capitulo Espanol e Iberoamericano de arbitraje LCIA YIAG – London Court of International Arbitration,

Young International Arbitration Group

m.cosentino@nmlex.it

Awards and Appointments:

2020 International Advisory Expert – Arbitration and

Litigation Lawyer of the year in Italy

2018 Le Fonti – Premio Studio Legale dell'anno 2018 Diritto

Assicurativo

Bar Association:

Rome Bar Association

Education:

2020 Specialization course The Arbitration of International

Disputes" Leiden University

2010 Master of Law (LL.M.), Temple Beasley School of Law di

Philadelphia

NUNZIANTE • MAGRONE

2011 Master cum laude in European Private Law, La Sapienza

University, Rome

Languages: Italian, English, Spanish

LinkedIn: <u>Marco Cosentino</u>